September 13, 2022 J.P. Kennedy Building, Suite 9 103 South College Street Madisonville, TN 37354

The County of Monroe, Tennessee

Parking Lots for Monroe County Board of Education

To All Known Potential Bidders:

Under this cover, find Addendum I to the Monroe County, Tennessee Bid for Parking Lots for the Monroe County Board of Education.

We look forward to receiving your bid and offer this Addendum to address discrepancies listed in the original bid packet. Please contact Debbie Hunt at the Monroe County Purchasing Department, 423-442-9383 with any questions.

To be accepted, responses must be submitted pursuant to the bid instructions no later than 2:00 P.M. local time prevailing Thursday September 22, 2022. (You will find this new opening time in the addendum.) Bids will not be accepted via email or fax machine.

We appreciate the time and interest shown by all potential Bidders.

Sincerely,

Debbie Hunt
Purchasing Agent
debbie.hunt@monroetn.com

Addendum I Monroe County, Tennessee BOE1185-08-22

Nothing in the Addendum shall be interpreted to, in any manner, address or alter any other Article, Addendum or Attachment to the bid not specifically addressed herein. Articles amended and/or added pursuant to this and/or any other subsequent Addenda shall become part of any contract document arising from the bid.

1. Bid Opening Time Change

Bids will be opened on Thursday September 22, 2022 at <u>2:00 PM</u>. Bids cannot be accepted any later than 2:00 PM.

2. Bid may be awarded to multiple vendors.